

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-5 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.27653-27657/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2008 in WA No.548/2008
& WA No.578/2008 & WA No.614/2008 & WA No.617/2008 & WA No.630/
2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.KRIPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP) (With Office Report)

Date: 04/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners wishes to
withdraw these petitions. The special leave petitions are
dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER